

NILU-DHANBANI ROAD TO GUDDIYARWA TOLA

N/A - SATYENDRA KUMAR YADAV

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

25/5BD/2024-25 1510

R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION, SHERGHATTI **DIVISION**

GARACHATTI Bc/100-25.60x
SUB-DIVISION

MMGSY NDB AWSHESH

MEASUREMENT BOOK

37

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

[illegible]

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ Rs 1987.56 ——— Rs					7950.00
Item-3 - Clearing & grubbing					
— do — do —					
as per T.S. clause 201.1					
Rtg T.M.A., P. No. —					
25 — 0.15 Ha					
@ Rs 75594.29/Ha — Rs					11339.00
Item-4 - Construction of Embankment with approved					
— do — do —					
grade & cross section					
100m lead for 70%.					
Rtg T.M.A., P. No. —					
25 — 199.97 M ³					
@ Rs 185.83/M ³ — Rs					37147.00
Item-5 - Construction of Embankment with material					
— do — do —					
as per T.S. clause 201.5					
100m lead for 30%.					
Rtg T.M.A., P. No. —					
25 — 85.67 M ³					
@ Rs 258.63/M ³ — Rs					22157.00
Item-6 - Construction of Subgrade & Further shoulder					
— do — do —					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
as per T.C. clause 301.1A					
100m lead for 30%.					
(i) Flexible road Subgrade					
	Qty T.M.C., P.No.				
	26		635.81	m ³	
(ii) Earthen shoulder (Sides of C.S.B. & Sides of WBM & PMC)					
	Qty T.M.C., P.No.				
	30		239.37	M ³	
	Total Qty =		635.81	M ³	
			W 239.37	M ³	
	Total Qty =		875.20	M ³	
	@ Rs 312.00/M ³				Rs 273938.00
Item-7- Construction of Subgrade & Earthen Shoulder					
	do		do		
as per T.C. clause 301.1A					
100m lead for 30%.					
(i) Subgrade of flexible road					
	Qty T.M.C., P.No.				
	26		1483.56	M ³	
(ii) Earthen shoulder (Sides of C.S.B. & Sides of WBM & PMC)					
	Qty T.M.C., P.No.				
	31		558.57	M ³	

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(RS-1) using emulsion.					
do do					
as per T.C. clause 503.					
Qty T.M.B., P.No. —					
32			3896.25 M ²		
@ Rs 20.00/M ² — R/S					77925.00
Item-12- Mix Seal surface (type-B)					
MIS-20mm thick class					
(S-90) — do — do —					
as per T.C. clause 509.					
Qty T.M.B., P.No. —					
32			3896.25 M ²		
@ Rs 230.51/M ² — R/S					898125.00
Item-13- Boundary pillar R.C.C.					
MIS grade — do — do —					
4 T.C. clause 1704.					
Qty T.M.B., P.No. —					
33			48.00 Nos		
@ Rs 729.00/Nos — R/S					34992.00
Item-15- Kilometre Stone RCC MIS					
do — do —					
4 T.C. clause 1703.					
iii km stone					
Qty T.M.B., P.No. —					
33			3.00 Nos		
@ Rs 2648.39/Nos — R/S					7945.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item-16- Kilometer stone RCC M/S					
— do — do —					
& T.S. clause 1703.					
Qty 200 m stone —					
Qty T.M.B. / P. No. —					
33 — 4 NO					
@ Rs 769.61/No — Rs — Rs					3078.00
Item-17- Traffic Sign A. Retro Refl.					
— do — do —					
& T.S. clause 801.					
600mm equilateral					
& triangular —					
Qty T.M.B. / P. No. —					
33 — 11.00 Nos					
@ Rs 4393.78/Nos — Rs — Rs					48332.00
Item-18- Traffic Sign A. Retro Refl.					
— do — do —					
& T.S. clause 801.					
600mm circular —					
Qty T.M.B. / P. No. —					
33 — 6.00 Nos					
@ Rs 5800.24/Nos — Rs — Rs					34801.00
Item-19- Traffic Sign A. Retro Refl.					
— do — do —					
& T.S. clause 801.					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
600mm x 450mm rectangular					
Qty T.M.B., P.No. —					
34 — 6.00 Nos					
@ Rs 5656.27 / Nos —					Rs 11313.00
Item-20- Traffic sign A. Retro Refl.					
do — do —					
A.T.S. clause 801.					
900mm side Octagon					
Qty T.M.B., P.No. —					
34 — 1.00 No.					
@ Rs 10108.22 / No —					Rs 10108.00
Item-21- Road marking hot applied					
do — do —					
free from cracks & holes.					
Qty T.M.B., P.No. —					
34 — 205.80 m ²					
@ Rs 712.25 / m ² —					Rs 146581.00
Item-22- Planting of trees and					
do — do —					
the plants of one year.					
Qty T.M.B., P.No. —					
35 — 96.00 each					
@ Rs 1288.76 / each —					Rs 123721.00
Item-23- Providing & fixing logo					
do — do —					
as per drawing clause 1701.					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty T.M.B., P.No. —					
34 — 4.00 dia					
@ Rs 11211.84/Nos — Rs					44847.00
Item-24- Cost of 1HP culvert size					
(600mm) Earthwork in					
excavation for					
do — do —					
suitable material.					
Qty T.M.B., P.No. —					
23 — 46.985 M ³					
@ Rs 398.60/M ³ — Rs					18728.00
Item-25- Cost 1HP culvert size					
(600mm) providing M15					
do — do —					
clause 802, 803, 1202, 1203					
Qty T.M.B., P.No. —					
23 — 6.16 M ³					
@ Rs 5811.81/M ³ — Rs					35801.00
Item-26- Cost 1HP culvert size					
(600mm) providing M20					
do — do —					
clause 802, 803, 1202, 1203					
Qty T.M.B., P.No. —					
24 — 45.03 M ³					
@ Rs 6233.66/M ³ — Rs					280702.00
Item-27- Cost 1HP culvert size					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(600mm) providing & laying RCC pipe NP 3					
— do — do —					
Proposed clause 1106.					
Qty T.M.P., P. No. —					
24 — 92.50 M					
@ RS 3227.22/m — RA					72612.00
Item-28 - (est) 11hp current size					
(600mm) painting two coats					
— do — do —					
2 T.S. clause 1701.					
Qty T.M.P., P. No. —					
35 — 117.59 m ²					
@ RS 117 =					
@ RS 136.20/m ² — RA					16016.00
Total RA = 6912733.00					
(+) C.S.T. @ 10% —					
Total RA = 5692207.00					
H) C.S.T. @ 18% RA = 1024597.00					
(+) L.C. @ 1% RA = 56922.00					
(+) C.F. @ 10% RA = 139007.00					
Total RA = 6912733.00					
Less 25.60% Below					
as per agreement (-) RA = 1769660.00					
Total RA = 5143073.00					
Less 18% on A/c Bill					

Continuation

Continuation